Page 1 of 16

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Carburetor - Fuel Tank

@
@«
< oVl
i | &
1 Auu -
(r \ _ » £
7> -~ © 10 o0
e & N N . | i les
ANEEY /o N N\ 2 o
//v,“”//ﬁm,w \J - o\ N x,,_nvné\ R\,\MN mﬁw |/ /S / ,,” N I
o = NI T e e \ fa JWL “ o = _n. m / / \ : m
/ mmmmmmm” \ ~ \ e _ AN o r.. 1 / N
\“\\mﬂwww ,,,,, § ) ,@mmmmmmmwgwww-% 2 u_mwcw \H“WMM“WWMW i S_ AN slee
/4 \E\ﬁ RN r..am%-. = 1\ \W Mw =138
it 1\\‘\ \ AL ) Av r \\ / \ 6_ Niulwﬂé.ll\ :
\Ic.\ \\ L e \\
2 44 m»K /\, m. ¢ V (\ / \\ m\ // _..3 Sy \\\\M \ \\ N
wm\m\m&\a\ ,mnmun\ H_w s \ m.,« m& \“N g MW Sle o
. A,/ M/WA“M A M\v ,\\\ / od 4 “ -
B %
N W
W\ w W
va 3”0\7 \ )
/Arﬂ // ﬁ/ \\ .. ~
/N”/ \\ sl ) N
/// / \AMM./ ™~ ~
A GV N
> Y /4 o
— \H\ _7
| // _i
— \ \ .-.l’l"l’l _7
o 1/ N~
_ _7
_ _7
I T
| S
_
_
_
_
_,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095 Page 2 of 16
Carburetor - Fuel Tank
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 PS06881 2 /P Screw, Machine (10-24 x 2.8)
2 PS04357 1 /P Heat Dam
B  UPOO608A 1 /P Carburetor Kit Includes item 3
3  98766A 1 S/P  Gasket, Carburetor Also included with
Cylinder Kit.
4 093221 2 S/IP  Screw, Sems (10-24 x 1 in.) Also included
with Cylinder Kit.
F  UPO0495A 1 /P Fuel Tank Assy. Includes items 5-14
5 A09116 1 S/P  Fuel Cap
6 PS03380 1 /P Fuel Filter
7 9477212 1 /P Tubing, Rubber (3")
8 0143920 1 /P Tubing, Rubber (5")
9 07332 1 S/P  Fitting, Inlet (small for 2.5mm ID fuel line)
10 98268 1 S/IP Clamp, Wire
11 82563 3 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 x 3/4 in.)
12 12789 3 /P Washer
13 08684 1 S/P  Heat Shield
14  06900A 1 /P Gasket, Heat Dam Also included with
Cylinder Kit.
15 0143920 1 /P Tubing, Rubber (5")

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 16

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Engine Internal

e e ~
V=N W\
Nty )
7R T ,/mw T
N \“nunm.u/@ w@\“\
(e /@\B\
\ /Yo~ AN
\ VD T ] v 4
\ /[ [° & J
/N, { .p\v @ = J@mwx\
/Vﬂﬂm/ / .ﬁum&“_mmmwmmm -

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095
Engine Internal

Page 4 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP04314A 1 /P Shroud
2 08107B 1 /P Heat Shield, Muffler
3  UP06543A 1 /P Crankcase Cover Kit Includes Items 4-5
4  06443A 1 S/P  Gasket, C/Case
5 PS01565 4 /P Screw, Sems (10-24 x .560)
6 UPO03369A 1 /P Short Block (Svc) (25cc) Includes items 7-13
7 984544001 1 /P Piston & Rod (25cc) Includes item 8
8 PS01359 1 S/P  Piston Ring (25cc)
9 UPO4136A 1 S/P  Cylinder Kit (25cc) Includes items 10-13
10 04388B 1 S/IP  Gasket, Cylinder
11  06900A 1 /P Gasket, Heat Dam
12 PS02807 3 /P Screw, Sems (12-24 x 3/4 in.)
13 00394B 1 /P Gasket, Muffler
14 82537 5 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 x 7/8 in.)
15 82538 4 /P Taptite, Truss (10-24 x 3/4 in.)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 16

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Handle

gt

Cr)

o

rnu.“mmn llr..u\

I — mmmm.ﬁ_“

\ ﬁ iy

Ry

A

e

@

7

Hﬂ"ﬂ

) ||.i

A\

\

/

-mwa

\\AﬂU/
\-\ r ,/
\ - \
" 5
ya \
llu.ng TR TN
e
-~ o \\\HW
P T
o L~ \\“u_ ‘
o - - \\““\\ “
oy
<, \“\
o ‘
S
7 “
z

.ﬂu-.

/]
E lan
- ﬁ & El L <
72 10 \ mﬁ £ “l -~ am.w
¢ e , ] “ g O
‘,ﬂﬂ \ © o H ~ “v 2
N :
wwwin_\ ! xﬁyw _ xmmm knm _Mw
£ ) y (7 | o
A W \._\ Lk =1 <
N\ /] b -
I AN \ 1lln.\n“\\\\ \\“.. . m :
==\ EEEsm—m v / - gl o =
l / R SR _\ = 3
) v @
v ' / \_\ e *=
m@ _..Mr.n lllllll S | - s “\\\
e w-”HHHHHHHHHA.\
e / \
/ /
A ,

" nﬂH..e _}/ /

=

) 5; u\ nym
A

wmwmmm,mmmwr\

mmm:;u Iﬂunuun.mm\

)

\.-r.as..i..w“\.

i

Iu.m.ﬁu"”ﬂwm

=7

\
i
,m
w_n
““

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095 Page 6 of 16
Handle
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
985298001 1 Handle Assembly, Conductive Includes 1-8
1 PS06163 1 /P Switch, Rocker (Stop)
2 984997001 1 Handle Cover
3 82546 2 S/IP  Screw, Thread Forming (8-16 X 1/2)
4 82537 1 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 X 7/8)
5 JA995620 1 /P Washer, Flat
6 985031001 1 /P Kill Switch Leads
7 08119 1 /P Cable, Throttle
8 08118A 1 /P Trigger

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 7 of 16

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Ignition

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

—————————

_
A \
_ N QA )
_ IIIIN\ /.\, ./ / ',
© /Ju\w..,/\._n \
_ O S U
(& __ \
N AN |
~ &7 \
~, S ,— —

o nl“”\mwn"ﬂ 2| =«

/// Ax mhml.““\\mq ~ N

,,“\ \A

ﬁa ;g
._.‘

o h.k \MHI!!!...\\\\V
V\.\ III/III...-||.\\\.L/

ll,

\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095 Page 8 of 16
Ignition
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 984531001 1 S/P  Rotor & Starter Pawls
2 PS04650 1 /P Spacer
3 95479A 1 /P Washer, Flat
4 82540 2 /P Screw-Thread Forming (8-32 X 1)
C UP06784 1 /P Ignition Kit w/lgnition Module Includes items
5-6
5 PS06232 1 /P Ignition Module
6 PS02227 1 S/P  Spark Plug

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 9 of 16

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Muffler - Air Cleaner

For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

_
QO
| o) Av/ _
_7 \ | 7
_7 ll...f N / IILBEMQ_ _ .m.._ mm
¥ A\ 7NN £53
T 4 e VA / N | AN h
i w,,ﬁag....,%---g 2D ,, @ | AN\
...vx.inu::numﬁxx ..um“mmwununu. ||||||||| ;._ﬁ.f:? AT SN @u\\ A% ..v/ Y /w/ J, _ < @00
N Y. nmu-----l--_“_\ o) | 53831
/ @ n.llﬂ...““ u.ll\ m ﬂA._m,J Y / / 9_ 5 ,Rw e
\ / .t 2 \ // // 7/
\\ _7 \Y \ / r/,\”.VV\\ \\ _
N\ o ] /4 s \/ZAN _ S
\ // I~ hﬁm Cooo
W\ ?aiaiaaazaasi;iL :
\ N
N
< // > £ mﬂm 1“ o~ ,o.w ﬁw
/// = —
_.I, e e oy
_ © =
_ - 0 / |
_ ) \ R \ g_ S
\ \ / N\ b =~
_ y \ ~ \ , /. /// /N7 %,%,, (
| o=ty \ \‘ANW,,, NSNS N
) N \ ¢ )= , V= ( N
| Av A0Y) m_ ) /; N\ /7 AP KR .%%ruw .....
_ PR v‘ 58 ¢/ A /i o m .\o \ J 0 \ / \//A#wyla AN—e
\ S [ 72 ‘“ h & \ \ A' \\ /N //rfA.“\m.\,
%P4 7 N\NP/ ) \/ [ \\
_ \ SR /I “ \ Y/AVER\\"'¢
_ WHH A\ M/W ,AA NI. IIIIIIII / ..-v \ \ Aunl \r s \
b\ /, 7\ @, \\m.
L \\ N / N7 3¢
A
_ / / ,/ / / \NA\ ,”A \
s \ 2\
_. \ // / , mr‘\_m,\}ﬂw”///nyw, /
puiiee | / /u / ‘mm“mmnwwwm,“mu
N / B
4
| 2 //
| \Ahpmvmv /
_ .4_ ' /
_ /

e

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095 Page 10 of 16
Muffler - Air Cleaner
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
A UP06823A 1 /P Muffler Assembly, Crimped Includes items
1-6
1 82600 2 /P Screw, Taptite (8-32 x 3/8in.)
2 82613 2 /P Screw, Torx Truss Hd. (10-24 X 2.188")
3 12021 2 /P Washer, Conical #10
4 08104 1 /P Muffler Grommet
5 PS00429 1 Screen Assy., Spark
6 00394B 1 /P Gasket, Muffler Also included with Short
Block and Cylinder Kits.
D UP06824A 1 S/P  Air Filter Assembly Includes items 7-10
7 07547 1 /P Cover, Air Box
8 08108 1 /P Filter Element #1
9 82376 4 /P Screw, Thread Forming (8-16 X .50)
10 07589 2 /P Nut, Lock Hex (10-24)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 11 of 16

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Starter

AT\ A
\ /”wnlvvy —_ ?/m .m

L=

\

N

| N

e
Dty

N

——
.

T - Ly

)
Y = - \\\HH\\‘ .\.MJHM! ii...!”wr.Mr. /.rlr.l....-...mv/y

_
_
[/ {mma 3 |
! \ ™ ~ o ey J A 1 /. ﬂ .rWﬁHH-.!J:E\- / \\ _
_\ \\ \V mmmJV\ \ _W “\ \‘\\ ‘mewmmw HH\ l!.hwnwwm.ﬂ ﬂmwwwﬂuﬁln.\ﬂuﬂmw. _
!/ \ f \/ / \ Ef o Umfv \mw
/ N\ \ “~ \N/ ( / \ A\;/ \““u“nnnnunnnuuuﬁ h H \“ \_Ac - f _
/. A/III \ . ._.u_r.. / -hwv \““““\ .,n// \\ L\ \_\ _
\ Y \j \n 2 nm”mw\_h\\ g AA s
\ _// [/ ﬂ\/awu\ o2 ., ey A WR .\ |
Y N\ '/ o \unuumuw s |
AN BT & 4
e \ S e oY/
W Lo T g2 |
\ =X e _

S

e e

M e e T e

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Page 12 of 16

Starter
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

E  UPOO497A 1 /P Starter (Svc) Includes items 1-7
1 98770A 1 /P Pulley, Starter
2 A98773A 1 S/P  Spring & Container
3 9789902 1 S/P  Rope, Starter 42"
4 PS00179 1 /P Grip, Starter (Black)
5 98791 2 /P Bracket-Retaining
6 82541 2 /P Screw-Plastite (#10-1/2")
7 08501A 1 /P Start/ Warning Decal
8 07614C 1 /P Scroll

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 13 of 16

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095
Tubes - Strap - Accessories

[

(a9

AN/
N
A\

Ny \

(&))

[ e

= _7

e e _7

_ e
Fiiiiiiiﬂi!iiii 1

)

==
\ Y. iy
s
%

-
-

=W

3

s e emm e o o mn o o i o e e e

—"

-
-
\I\‘_
-
o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095
Tubes - Strap - Accessories

Page 14 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 07538 1 /P Tube, Blower
2 08113 1 /P Nozzle, Blower
3 985036001 1 Vac Tubes (Upper and Lower)
4  PS02375 1 /P Bag
5 96337C 1 /P Shoulder Strap
6 09043 1 Air Deflector
7 AO07069AA 1 /P Gutter Maintenance Kit Includes items 8-12
8 07543 1 /P Full Elbow
9 07498 3 /P Straight Tube
10 A07627A 1 /P Upper Elbow & Swivel Adapter
11 004335 1 /P Large Clamp
12 08711A 1 /P Adapter, Gutter
13  02557A 1 /P Safety Glasses - Clear

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095

Volute - Fan

Page 15 of 16

|

IO e
o @

S
N\ Z Mu -

/4 A, - = ﬁwmm%y_\\
LR h AM\_ (o
a4 P

N N
G
\\\\\\ TN o
prd AR
o e %W/H/
\mr,,.,,“\\“\ N
»\ N\ < \\\\/
I \ AN T\n‘
B —{C
N
S 2777
\\.// \\.\\u“\“N \\,
N
- A’ \\\ /
VY

TrmiiiLTE

"y~
S

t )
- OJ
-~

PR

) O
- &l

(e}

-

(]

—

o
w
o
<t

w

uw

[12]

4I
~—

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

i25mhv 25cc Blower UT-08095 Page 16 of 16
Volute - Fan
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 07409 1 /P Fan
2 04335 1 /P Adapter, Fan
3 03163 1 /P Washer, Belleville
4 58833 1 /P Washer, Flat
5 81124A 1 /P Nut (3/8-24)
6 UPO06899A 1 /P Volute W/Door Assembly Includes items
7-10
7 UPO6898A 1 /P Access Door Includes items 8-10
8 82541 1 /P Screw, Thread Forming (10-14 X 1/2 in.)
9 95935 1 /P Washer
10 08204 1 /P Screw, Machine (10-24 X 3/4in.)
11 82537 5 /P Screw, Plastite (10-14 X 7/8in.)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



